



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5312/2022, CRL.M.A. 21144/2022**

VINEET ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidhant Krishan Singh, Adv.

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDA

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

02.02.2023

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 04th August, 2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 2, 2023

Pallavi