



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5311/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21142/2022

SURINDER KUMAR ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Uday Bedi and Ms. Varisha
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi Arora, Ms. Shivani
Mehta, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 5312/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21144/2022

VINEET ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uday Bedi and Ms. Varisha
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi Arora, Ms. Shivani
Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

1. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of learned Counsel for the Petitioners on the ground that pursuant to the filing of the present petition, chargesheet has been filed exonerating the Petitioners in CRL.M.C. 5311/2022 for the offences alleged in the said FIR.
2. Liberty is granted to the Petitioners to file additional documents.
3. List on 06.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 25, 2024

hsk