



\$~30 and 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 5311/2022, CRL.M.A. 21142/2022

SURINDER KUMAR ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanchit Saini, Ms. Avni Soni
and Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv. for
respondents.

31

+ CRL.M.C. 5312/2022, CRL.M.A. 21144/2022

VINEET ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uday Bedi, Adv.

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanchit Saini, Ms. Avni Soni
and Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Since mediation proceedings have failed, list for arguments on 21.05.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/bh