



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 5311/2022, CRL.M.A. 21142/2022

SURINDER KUMAR ARORA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Samiksha Singroha and Mr.
Uday Bedi, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anirudh K Mudgal, Adv. for R-
1

28

+ CRL.M.C. 5312/2022, CRL.M.A. 21144/2022

VINEET ARORAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Samiksha Singroha and Mr.
Uday Bedi, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SHIVANI MANCHANDARespondent

Through: Mr. Anirudh K Mudgal, Adv. for R-
1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 30.09.2026.

(By Order)

(Court Master)

MAY 21, 2026/rr